

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, 2nd COURT
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Shri RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
(JO Code WB01300)**

L.R. Misc. Appeal No. 11 of 2019

CNR NO: WBHW09-000864-2019

Order No.11, dated 05.04.2022:

Today is fixed for necessary order.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent file a written objection against the application filed under Section 151 CPC.

Fix 25.08.2022 for hearing of the application filed u/s 151 CPC.

Dictated & Corrected by.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

